TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/27/2013	COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cenveo Corporation	
Street Address:	200 First Stamford Place, 2nd Floor	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2215760	WISCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155 Email: abryce@ssjr.com Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04681-G0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter	
Signature:	/Gene S. Winter/	
Date:	10/02/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed BoA IP Release (Term Loan) (WISCO)#page1.tif source=Executed BoA IP Release (Term Loan) (WISCO)#page2.tif source=Executed BoA IP Release (Term Loan) (WISCO)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0860

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2000, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 2081/0868, Mail-Well I Corporation, a Colorado corporation ("Mail-Well"), assigned to and granted to Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and as collateral agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Mail-Well in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, by a Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of June 27, 2002, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 2554/0516, Cenveo III, LLC (formerly known as Wisco III, L.L.C.), a Delaware limited liability company ("Cenveo III"), assigned to and granted to Assignee, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Cenveo III in and to the Trademark;

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2006, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3340/0715, Cenveo Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as successor by merger with Mail-Well and with Cenveo III ("Cenveo"), assigned to and granted to Assignee, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Cenveo in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, but without any representation, recourse or warranty, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark. The foregoing release, relinquishment and discharge shall apply only to the Trademark, and shall not apply, or be deemed to apply, to the security interest held by Assignee in any other collateral referenced in the aforesaid Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0861 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of September 27, 2013.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent and as collateral agent

Name: Dow 6

Title: Vice PRESIDENT

Cenveo BoA IP Release (WISCO)

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademark}$

Name/Title	Serial Number	Registration Number	Owner
WISCO	75250650	2215760	Cenveo Corporation as successor by merger with Mail- Well I Corporation and with Cenveo III, LLC.

RECORDED: 10/02/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0863